TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.		06/19/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUILDING PRODUCTS OF CANADA CORP.
Street Address:	1108 Dundas Street
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N5W 3A7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78470319	SERVICE ABOVE ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 New York, NEW YORK 10165 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1851-500US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Name:

60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK

900088110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dermot M. Sheridan	
Signature:	/dermot m. sheridan/	
Date:	09/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1851-500 assign3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0402



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

of a do Registr	BY CERTIFY that to ocument filed in to ar of Joint Stock Co day of	the office ompanies WH.,	of the
Reg	istrar of Joint Stoc	k Compa	jies
_	29th day of	_	

Registry Number

3078694

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

Name of Company

EMCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP./EMCO MATÉRIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION, CIE

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

BUILDING PRODUCTS OF CANADA CORP./LA CIE MATERIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION BP CANADA

Original Signed By:	June 19, 2007	
Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies	Date of Name Change	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0403